
AMENDMENT TO THE GRANT AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE PENINSULA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION AND THE COUNTY OF SAN MATE0

FOR ADMINISTRATION OF THE CHILDREN’S HEALTH INITIATIVE

This Amendment is entered into this day of January, 2004.

& / ! T N E S S E T H :- - - - - - - -

WHEREAS, on January 28, 2003 the parties entered into an Agreement for the

County of San Mateo, by and through its Health Services Agency, to administer the

Children’s Health Initiative, with the term of said agreement being from January 1, 2003

to December 31,2003 (hereafter “the Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to amend the agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree that their Agreement for administration of

the Children’s Health Initiative is amended as follows:

1. The graint amount is amended to read $9,000,000.

2. The grant period is amended to read l/1/2003 to 12/31/2005.

3. This amendment shall be effective on January 1,2004.

4. Under F’roject Outcomes:

a. The first bullet is amended to read “Improve health outcomes of children

by ensuring that 6,000 children are enrolled into Medi-Cal, Healthy

Families and Healthy Kids and three quarters of enrolled children will

retain coverage beyond the first year.”

b. The second bullet is amended to read “Develop and conduct outreach and

enrollment activities for Medi-Cal, Healthy Families and Healthy Kids,

raising awareness of health issues and the need for health coverage.



Grantee’s responsibilities include management of subcontracts with

community-based organizations to conduct outreach and enrollment of

eligible children.”

c. The third bullet is deleted.

d. The fourth bullet is amended to read “60 percent of children enrolled by

Certified Application Assistors will retain Medi-Cal, Healthy Families and

Healthy Kids benefits beyond the initial year of enrollment.”

e. The sixth bullet is deleted.

5. All other terms, conditions, and provisions of said Agreement shall remain in full

force and effect so that all rights, duties, obligations and liabilities of the parties

hereto remain unchanged.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES that the

Agreement of January 28, 2003 be amended accordingly, and that these amendments

are hereby incorporated and made a part of the original Agreement and any amendments

thereto, and subject to all provisions therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment on the date

and year written below.

- - -
Chair,

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Date


